
I.H.S.A. Regional Gymnastics Championship
Host: Winnetka (New Trier) -- Date: Feb. 2, 2022

Team standings

Place School Vault Bars Beam Floor Ded. Total

1 Winnetka (New Trier) 35.9500 35.4750 33.4000 35.5000 0.0000 140.3250

2 Northbrook (Glenbrook North) 35.7750 33.8500 34.1500 35.0000 0.0000 138.7750

3 Deerfield (H.S.) 34.6750 31.2500 30.3750 33.4750 0.0000 129.7750

4 Evanston (Twp.) 33.6500 28.4250 31.3500 31.5750 0.0000 125.0000



I.H.S.A. Regional Gymnastics Championship
Host: Winnetka (New Trier) -- Date: Feb. 2, 2022

All-Around standings

Place Name Yr. School Vault Bars Beam Floor Average Score Comp #

1 Betsy Alcorn Jr. Northbrook (Glenbrook North) 9.3750 9.1000 9.4250 8.9000 9.2000 36.8000 17009

2 Maria Morabito Sr. Winnetka (New Trier) 9.4750 8.3250 8.9500 9.3000 9.0125 36.0500 17110

3 Hannah Agins Sr. Deerfield (H.S.) 9.4250 8.9000 8.3500 9.0250 8.9250 35.7000 16807

4 Ryann Segall Jr. Winnetka (New Trier) 9.2500 9.2750 8.2000 8.5250 8.8125 35.2500 17112

5 Isabel Gott So. Northbrook (Glenbrook North) 9.2000 8.5000 8.3250 9.1750 8.8000 35.2000 17010

6 Clara Crossgrove Fr. Winnetka (New Trier) 8.5500 9.2750 8.2000 8.8750 8.7250 34.9000 17109

7 Mady Zirlin Sr. Northbrook (Glenbrook North) 8.7250 8.0500 8.2500 8.6750 8.4250 33.7000 17011

8 Ella Eovaldi Fr. Evanston (Twp.) 8.5250 8.3000 8.3500 8.1750 8.3375 33.3500 16906

9 Ann Slivken Sr. Northbrook (Glenbrook North) 8.3750 7.3500 8.1500 8.2500 8.0313 32.1250 17008

10 Tait Hansen Fr. Evanston (Twp.) 8.7500 6.6250 8.3500 7.6500 7.8438 31.3750 16909

11 Riley Soroka Sr. Deerfield (H.S.) 8.3750 7.0500 7.0500 8.4000 7.7188 30.8750 16808

12 Maya Zielinski Jr. Evanston (Twp.) 8.1500 6.3000 6.9500 7.4500 7.2125 28.8500 16908

13 Elise Goulding So. Evanston (Twp.) 8.2250 7.1500 6.2000 6.8000 7.0938 28.3750 16905



I.H.S.A. Regional Gymnastics Championship
Host: Winnetka (New Trier) -- Date: Feb. 2, 2022

Vault Preliminary Order of Finish

Place Name Yr. School
Perf. 1 Perf. 2

Avg. Score Comp #
CJ AJ Ded. CJ AJ Ded.

1 Maria Morabito Sr. Winnetka (New Trier) 9.5000 9.4500 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 9.4750 17110

2 Hannah Agins Sr. Deerfield (H.S.) 9.4500 9.4000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 9.4250 16807

3 Betsy Alcorn Jr. Northbrook (Glenbrook North) 9.3500 9.2500 0.0000 9.4000 9.3500 0.0000 9.3750 17009

4 Ryann Segall Jr. Winnetka (New Trier) 9.3000 9.2000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 9.2500 17112

5 Isabel Gott So. Northbrook (Glenbrook North) 9.3000 9.1000 0.0000 9.2000 8.9000 0.0000 9.2000 17010

6 Tait Hansen Fr. Evanston (Twp.) 8.4000 8.2000 0.0000 8.9000 8.6000 0.0000 8.7500 16909

7 Mady Zirlin Sr. Northbrook (Glenbrook North) 8.7500 8.7000 0.0000 8.6500 8.6000 0.0000 8.7250 17011

8 Sammy Mills Fr. Winnetka (New Trier) 8.6500 8.7000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 8.6750 17113

9 Rebecca Herbst Jr. Winnetka (New Trier) 8.5000 8.6000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 8.5500 17111

9 Clara Crossgrove Fr. Winnetka (New Trier) 8.4000 8.7000 0.0000 8.6000 8.5000 0.0000 8.5500 17109

11 Ella Eovaldi Fr. Evanston (Twp.) 8.6500 8.4000 0.0000 8.3000 7.9000 0.0000 8.5250 16906

12 Yasmeen Taha So. Northbrook (Glenbrook North) 8.5000 8.4500 0.0000 8.4500 8.0000 0.0000 8.4750 17012

13 Skylar Londo Jr. Deerfield (H.S.) 8.5000 8.2000 0.0000 8.5000 8.4000 0.0000 8.4500 16809

14 Emily Meyers So. Deerfield (H.S.) 8.4500 8.4000 0.0000 8.4000 8.3500 0.0000 8.4250 16805

15 Riley Soroka Sr. Deerfield (H.S.) 8.4000 8.1500 0.0000 8.4500 8.3000 0.0000 8.3750 16808

15 Ann Slivken Sr. Northbrook (Glenbrook North) 8.4500 8.3000 0.0000 8.3500 8.4000 0.0000 8.3750 17008

17 Briana Blangiardo Fr. Deerfield (H.S.) 8.4000 8.1000 0.0000 8.2000 7.9000 0.0000 8.2500 16810

18 Elise Goulding So. Evanston (Twp.) 8.2000 8.0000 0.0000 8.2000 8.2500 0.0000 8.2250 16905

19 Maya Zielinski Jr. Evanston (Twp.) 8.0000 8.0000 0.0000 8.1000 8.2000 0.0000 8.1500 16908

20 Marisa Fisher Jr. Evanston (Twp.) 8.1500 8.0500 0.0000 8.0500 7.9500 0.0000 8.1000 16907



I.H.S.A. Regional Gymnastics Championship
Host: Winnetka (New Trier) -- Date: Feb. 2, 2022

Uneven Parallel Bars Preliminary Order of Finish

Place Name Yr. School CJ AJ Ded. Avg. Score Comp #

1 Ryann Segall Jr. Winnetka (New Trier) 9.2000 9.3500 0.0000 9.2750 17112

1 Clara Crossgrove Fr. Winnetka (New Trier) 9.3500 9.2000 0.0000 9.2750 17109

3 Betsy Alcorn Jr. Northbrook (Glenbrook North) 9.2000 9.0000 0.0000 9.1000 17009

4 Hannah Agins Sr. Deerfield (H.S.) 8.9000 8.9000 0.0000 8.9000 16807

5 Annabel Sturgis So. Winnetka (New Trier) 8.5000 8.7000 0.0000 8.6000 17101

6 Isabel Gott So. Northbrook (Glenbrook North) 8.6000 8.4000 0.0000 8.5000 17010

7 Maria Morabito Sr. Winnetka (New Trier) 8.4500 8.2000 0.0000 8.3250 17110

8 Ella Eovaldi Fr. Evanston (Twp.) 8.4000 8.2000 0.0000 8.3000 16906

9 Yasmeen Taha So. Northbrook (Glenbrook North) 8.4000 8.0000 0.0000 8.2000 17012

10 Mady Zirlin Sr. Northbrook (Glenbrook North) 8.2000 7.9000 0.0000 8.0500 17011

11 Madeline Seiple Fr. Winnetka (New Trier) 8.0000 8.0000 0.0000 8.0000 17114

12 Skylar Londo Jr. Deerfield (H.S.) 7.7000 7.9000 0.0000 7.8000 16809

13 Emily Meyers So. Deerfield (H.S.) 7.6000 7.4000 0.0000 7.5000 16805

14 Ann Slivken Sr. Northbrook (Glenbrook North) 7.2000 7.5000 0.0000 7.3500 17008

15 Elise Goulding So. Evanston (Twp.) 7.1000 7.2000 0.0000 7.1500 16905

16 Riley Soroka Sr. Deerfield (H.S.) 7.1000 7.0000 0.0000 7.0500 16808

17 Ali Rice So. Deerfield (H.S.) 7.1000 6.9000 0.0000 7.0000 16802

18 Tait Hansen Fr. Evanston (Twp.) 6.5500 6.7000 0.0000 6.6250 16909

19 Rachael Rubin Fr. Evanston (Twp.) 6.4000 6.3000 0.0000 6.3500 16910

20 Maya Zielinski Jr. Evanston (Twp.) 6.3000 6.3000 0.0000 6.3000 16908



I.H.S.A. Regional Gymnastics Championship
Host: Winnetka (New Trier) -- Date: Feb. 2, 2022

Balance Beam Preliminary Order of Finish

Place Name Yr. School CJ AJ Ded. Avg. Score Comp #

1 Betsy Alcorn Jr. Northbrook (Glenbrook North) 9.4000 9.4500 0.0000 9.4250 17009

2 Maria Morabito Sr. Winnetka (New Trier) 8.9000 9.0000 0.0000 8.9500 17110

3 Ella Eovaldi Fr. Evanston (Twp.) 8.4000 8.3000 0.0000 8.3500 16906

3 Tait Hansen Fr. Evanston (Twp.) 8.2000 8.5000 0.0000 8.3500 16909

3 Hannah Agins Sr. Deerfield (H.S.) 8.3500 8.3500 0.0000 8.3500 16807

6 Isabel Gott So. Northbrook (Glenbrook North) 8.3000 8.3500 0.0000 8.3250 17010

7 Mady Zirlin Sr. Northbrook (Glenbrook North) 8.3000 8.2000 0.0000 8.2500 17011

8 Ryann Segall Jr. Winnetka (New Trier) 8.2000 8.2000 0.0000 8.2000 17112

8 Clara Crossgrove Fr. Winnetka (New Trier) 8.0000 8.4000 0.0000 8.2000 17109

10 Ann Slivken Sr. Northbrook (Glenbrook North) 8.1000 8.2000 0.0000 8.1500 17008

11 Rebecca Herbst Jr. Winnetka (New Trier) 8.0000 8.1000 0.0000 8.0500 17111

12 Sammy Mills Fr. Winnetka (New Trier) 7.7000 8.1000 0.0000 7.9000 17113

13 Marisa Fisher Jr. Evanston (Twp.) 7.6500 7.7500 0.0000 7.7000 16907

14 Ali Rice So. Deerfield (H.S.) 7.5000 7.7500 0.0000 7.6250 16802

15 Jamie Suffit Fr. Northbrook (Glenbrook North) 7.3500 7.5000 0.0000 7.4250 17004

16 Emily Meyers So. Deerfield (H.S.) 7.1000 7.3000 0.0000 7.2000 16805

16 Kate Puharich Jr. Deerfield (H.S.) 7.1000 7.3000 0.0000 7.2000 16803

18 Riley Soroka Sr. Deerfield (H.S.) 7.1000 7.0000 0.0000 7.0500 16808

19 Maya Zielinski Jr. Evanston (Twp.) 6.9000 7.0000 0.0000 6.9500 16908

20 Elise Goulding So. Evanston (Twp.) 6.2000 6.2000 0.0000 6.2000 16905



I.H.S.A. Regional Gymnastics Championship
Host: Winnetka (New Trier) -- Date: Feb. 2, 2022

Floor Exercise Preliminary Order of Finish

Place Name Yr. School CJ AJ Ded. Avg. Score Comp #

1 Maria Morabito Sr. Winnetka (New Trier) 9.4000 9.2000 0.0000 9.3000 17110

2 Isabel Gott So. Northbrook (Glenbrook North) 9.1500 9.2000 0.0000 9.1750 17010

3 Hannah Agins Sr. Deerfield (H.S.) 9.0500 9.0000 0.0000 9.0250 16807

4 Betsy Alcorn Jr. Northbrook (Glenbrook North) 8.9000 8.9000 0.0000 8.9000 17009

5 Clara Crossgrove Fr. Winnetka (New Trier) 8.9500 8.8000 0.0000 8.8750 17109

6 Madeline Seiple Fr. Winnetka (New Trier) 8.8000 8.8000 0.0000 8.8000 17114

7 Mady Zirlin Sr. Northbrook (Glenbrook North) 8.7000 8.6500 0.0000 8.6750 17011

8 Ryann Segall Jr. Winnetka (New Trier) 8.5500 8.5000 0.0000 8.5250 17112

9 Riley Soroka Sr. Deerfield (H.S.) 8.4000 8.4000 0.0000 8.4000 16808

9 Angie Hersam So. Winnetka (New Trier) 8.5000 8.3000 0.0000 8.4000 17116

9 Skylar Londo Jr. Deerfield (H.S.) 8.5000 8.3000 0.0000 8.4000 16809

12 Rachael Rubin Fr. Evanston (Twp.) 8.2000 8.4000 0.0000 8.3000 16910

13 Ann Slivken Sr. Northbrook (Glenbrook North) 8.2000 8.3000 0.0000 8.2500 17008

14 Ella Eovaldi Fr. Evanston (Twp.) 8.2500 8.1000 0.0000 8.1750 16906

15 Jamie Suffit Fr. Northbrook (Glenbrook North) 7.9000 7.8000 0.0000 7.8500 17004

16 Tait Hansen Fr. Evanston (Twp.) 7.7000 7.6000 0.0000 7.6500 16909

16 Alexandra Barnett So. Deerfield (H.S.) 7.7000 7.6000 0.0000 7.6500 16801

18 Maya Zielinski Jr. Evanston (Twp.) 7.3000 7.6000 0.0000 7.4500 16908

19 Ali Rice So. Deerfield (H.S.) 7.2000 6.8000 0.0000 7.0000 16802

20 Elise Goulding So. Evanston (Twp.) 6.7000 6.9000 0.0000 6.8000 16905


